
Bus #4 - Aaron Oliver 

Belpre Elementary AM Route 
 

6:40 2504 Valley View Dr 

6:41 1127 Farson Street 

6:43 1212 Farson Street 

6:44 1216 Farson Street 

6:47 850 Ridgewood Blvd 

6:49 440 Ridgewood Blvd 

6:51 35 Ridgewood Blvd 

6:53 1096 Drag Strip Road 

6:54 1080 Drag Strip Road 

6:57 1072 Mill Branch Road 

6:58 820 Mill Branch Road 

6:59 695 Mill Branch Road 

7:00 606 Mill Branch Road 

7:02 171 Mill Branch Road 

7:04 2072 State Route 339 

7:06 200 Spence Road 

7:09 1536 State Route 339 

7:10 1498 State Route 339 

7:13 Eyermann Road 

7:16 84 Betsy Lane 

7:18 1045 State Route 339 

7:19 1000 State Route 339 

7:20 99 Hamrick Lane 

7:21 Albright Ln & Hollywood Dr 

7:24 68 Haynes Road 

7:26 4440 School House Road 

7:27 4214 School House Road 

7:28 Arrowhead & School House Rd 

7:40 Arrive at BES 

Bus #2 - Kim Sampson 

Belpre Elementary AM Route 
 

6:57 102 3rd Street 

6:58 402 Florence Street 

6:59 18 5th Street 

7:00 709 Florence Street 

7:01 8th & Florence St 

7:02 821 Florence Street 

7:03 Florence St & Gibbens Lane 

7:04 908 Main Street 

7:11 945 Joe Skinner Road 

7:13 535 Joe Skinner Road 

7:17 Township Road 1305 

7:25 Hill & Wiley St 

7:30 2204 Hill Street 

7:32 Farson St & Norris Ave 

7:33 2401 Norris Ave 

7:34 Nelson St & Rockland Ave 

7:35 2411 Rockland Ave 

7:37 713 Mary Street 

7:38 McTaggart & Middle St 

7:40 Arrive at BES 

Bus #16 - Stephanie Flanagan 

Belpre Elementary AM Route 
 

7:08 4th St & Boso St 

7:09 5th St & Stone Road 

7:10 6th St & Stone Road 

7:11 901 Campus Drive 

7:12 1013 Campus Drive 

7:13 1201 Wyatt Lane 

7:15 Pomeroy Pike & Depot St 

7:16 708 Pomeroy Pike 

7:17 804 Leonard Ave 

7:18 Edward St & Leonard Ave 

7:19 Edward St, Hocking Rd & Warren 

7:20 902 Hocking Road 

7:21 812 Clement Ave 

7:22 719 Clement Ave 

7:23 710 Clement Ave 

7:24 702 Franklin Ave 

7:25 Poplar St & Franklin Ave 

7:26 1208 Poplar Street 

7:27 Moore Ave & Poplar St 

7:28 Poplar St & Ruble Ave 

7:29 Boulevard Dr & Ruble Ave 

7:30 1501 Boulevard Drive 

7:31 Belrock Ave & Lois St 

7:32 1 Pride Court 

7:33 1302 Putnam-Howe Drive 

7:35 1109 4th Street 

7:40 Arrive at BES 

****ATTENTION**** 

Please note that bus routes have changed to accommodate changes in the start time at BHS and to facilitate safer conditions 

for students.  All times are approximate and will be adjusted accordingly after school starts.  Please instruct children to ar-

rive at the bus stops early until actual times can be determined. Some routes may still change once the school year 

has begun.  Parents should receive an email prior to the beginning of the school year informing them of the pick up times for 

their students.  Any questions or concerns should be directed to the Transportation Director, Paul Dailey, at 740-423-9511. 

10 Rules of Bus Safety 
1. Wear bright clothes so the bus driver can easily see you. 
2. Get to the bus stop 10 min. before the  bus is due. 
3. Line up quietly in single file away from the road. 
4. Don’t push, yell, or throw things while at the bus stop or on the bus. 
5. Stay out of the Danger Zone, which is 10 feet around the bus 

on all sides. 
6. Use handrails to get on and off the bus. 
7. Pay attention to the bus driver. 
8. Keep the aisles clear. 
9. Never stick your hands, head, or feet out the windows. 
10. Talk quietly and stay seated on the bus.   

JH & BHS athletes that need transportation to BES for practice after 

school will ride bus #16. 

BES AM Drop off Procedures 

The school day at Belpre Ele-

mentary School will begin at 

8:00 a.m., when the tardy bell 

will ring.   Please be cautious 

and courteous of the school 

buses.  If you need to park and 

enter the building, please pull to 

a designated parking area. 

DO NOT PARK 

IN THE FIRE ZONES! 

(There is a $250 fine 

for parking in the fire 

zones!) 

BES PM Dismissal              

Procedures 

2:30 p.m. – BUS RIDERS will 

load and leave the building. 

WALKERS will be released as 

soon as the buses have depart-

ed.  *Please note that the bus 

lane will be closed and buses 

will be dismissed before walk-

ers are released.  Please note 

that there will be no side-door 

pick up for 2025-2026. 

CARPOOL students will be 

loaded immediately following 

the walkers.  The carpool line 

will still form on the right-hand 

side of the school driveway.  

Families must have an assigned 

carpool number. Please remain 

in your vehicle until your stu-

dents are loaded. 

Questions or Concerns? 

Belpre City Schools              

Admin Office  

740-423-9511 

 

Belpre High School 

740-423-3000 

 

Belpre Elementary 

School 

740-423-3010 

Visit us online at 

www.belpre.k12.oh.us 

 

2025-2026 
Bus Schedules 

ATTENTION 

JVS students will be load-

ing bus #21 in front of the 

Eagle’s Nest.  Students 

who drive to the high 

school to board the JVS 

bus may park in any stu-

dent parking with a valid 

parking permit. Breakfast 

will be available to JVS 

students in the Lawton 

cafeteria beginning at 

7:30 a.m.  The bus will 

depart for the JVS at 7:45 

a.m. 

Belpre City Schools 

Bus #2 - Kim Sampson 

Belpre High School AM Route 
 

7:47 2000 Rockland Ave (BES) 

7:49 2119 Rockland Ave 

7:50 Mary St & Rockland Ave 

7:51 Farson St & Rockland Ave 

7:53 2354 Richmiller Lane 

7:57 Hill & Wiley St 

8:05 Township Rds 1304 & 1305 

8:11 907 Main Street 

8:12 905 Florence Street 

8:13 810 Florence Street 

8:14 802 Florence Street 

8:15 Florence & 6th St 

8:16 18 5th Street 

8:17 302 Florence Street 

8:20 Arrive at BHS 

Bus #4 - Aaron Oliver 

Belpre High School AM Route 
 

7:40 2000 Rockland Ave (BES) 

7:41 1127 Farson Street 

7:42 1142 Farson Street 

7:43 1160 Farson Street 

7:44 1000 Ridgewood Blvd 

7:45 716 Ridgewood Blvd 

7:46 440 Ridgewood Blvd 

7:47 1080 Drag Strip Road 

7:50 1072 Mill Branch Road 

7:51 830 Mill Branch Road 

7:52 606 Mill Branch Road 

7:54 77 Mill Branch Road 

7:55 2072 State Route 339 

7:57 185 Spence Road 

7:58 1520 State Route 339 

7:59 1461 State Route 339 

8:01 1396 State Route 339 

8:02 148 Betsy Lane 

8:04 1000 State Route 339 

8:06 546 State Route 339 

8:07 240 Hollywood Drive 

8:11 4945 School House Road 

8:13 4394 School House Road 

8:15 11 Hickory Drive 

8:16 4176 School House Road 

8:30 Arrive at BHS 

Bus #16 - Stephanie Flanagan 

Belpre High School AM Route 
 

7:51 2000 Rockland Ave (BES) 

7:52 1803 Rockland Ave 

7:53 737 Westview Drive 

7:54 801 George Street 

7:55 802 Campbell Drive 

7:56 744 Boulevard Drive 

7:57 735 Belrock Ave 

7:58 Braun Rd & Boulevard Dr 

7:59 1435 Poplar Street 

8:00 Clayton Ave & Poplar St 

8:01 Moore Ave & Poplar St 

8:02 1401 Poplar Street 

8:03 Poplar St & Winton Ave 

8:04 1105 Poplar Street 

8:05 801 Franklin Ave 

8:06 Clement Ave & Hocking Rd 

8:07 704 Pomeroy Pike 

8:08 719 Pomeroy Pike 

8:09 1011 Campus Drive 

8:10 1113 Putnam-Howe Drive 

8:11 Moody Ln & Putnam-Howe 

8:12 1 Pride Court 

8:13 1455 Gene Street 

8:15 1201 Wyatt Lane 

8:16 600 Lee Street 

8:17 4th & Lee St 

8:20 Arrive at BHS 
 



Bus #19 - Sherry Branch 

Belpre Elementary AM Route 
 

6:47 Stone Rd & 4th St 

6:48 307 Stone Road 

6:49 3rd St & Stone Rd 

6:52 1302 Putnam-Howe Drive 

6:53 Belrock Ave & Putnam-Howe 

6:54 706 Belrock Ave 

6:55 Belrock Ave & Gene St 

6:56 1580 Lois Street 

6:57 1593 Lois Street 

6:58 Lois & Talbot St 

6:59 Elizabeth & Talbot St 

7:00 737 George Street 

7:01 742 George Street 

7:02 741 George Street 

7:03 1718 Elizabeth Street 

7:04 1722 Elizabeth Street 

7:05 750 Covey Court 

7:06 742 Covey Court 

7:07 Elizabeth & Sycamore St 

7:08 717 Sycamore Street 

7:09 1812 Washington Blvd 

7:10 Allen & Middle St 

7:11 Murray & Cross St 

7:13 2730 Washington Blvd 

7:14 Circle Dr & Washington Blvd 

7:17 1680 State Route 618 

7:19 166 State Route 339 

7:20 7 Carson Lane 

7:22 1475 State Route 618 

7:26 2811 Washington Blvd 

7:27 2804 Frame Drive 

7:29 2727 Beach Drive 

7:30 2800 Beach Drive 

7:31 498 Beach Drive 

7:33 Washington Blvd & Phillip St 

7:34 2603 Washington Blvd 

7:35 601 Penny Court 

7:36 2310 Washington Blvd 

7:37 2211 Washington Blvd 

7:40 Arrive at BES 

Belpre High School 

AM Drop Off and               

PM Dismissal 

Those students who are deliv-

ered to the high school by bus, 

dropped off by parents, and who 

walk to school will be allowed in 

the Eagles Nest beginning at 

8:00 a.m.  Breakfast will be made 

available at this time.  Admittance 

to the main building will be at 

8:15 a.m.  Classes will begin 

promptly at 8:30 a.m. when the 

tardy bell rings. 

 

All students will be dismissed 

from the high school at 3:30 p.m. 

*Calamity Day Procedures* 
 

The district all call system will 
be utilized to inform parents 
of school closures/delays. 
WTAP-TV, their web site, and 
local radio stations will report 
school closure/delay infor-
mation as well. Please review 
the options and explanations 
listed below.  You may call 
740-423-9511 if you have 
questions or concerns. 
 
School Closed -  All students 
including JVS 
2 Hour Delay –  All students 
including JVS 

A practice bus run is scheduled 

for August 12.  All buses will run 

their AM routes. 

Bus #17 - Neal Branch 

Belpre Elementary AM Route 
 

6:56 223 Stone Road 

6:58 302 Walnut Street 

6:59 508 Walnut Street 

7:00 612 Walnut Street 

7:01 710 Walnut Street 

7:02 807 Walnut Street 

7:03 813 Walnut Street 

7:04 831 Walnut Street 

7:05 Barclay & Wirt St 

7:06 8th & Barclay St 

7:07 Barclay & unknown 

7:08 Barclay & unknown 

7:09 Barclay & Depot St 

7:10 408 6th Street 

7:11 704 Elm Street 

7:12 711 Elm Street 

7:13 817 Elm Street 

7:16 125 Walnut Street 

7:17 129 Walnut Street 

7:18 304 Blennerhassett Ave 

7:21 115 Elm Street 

7:23 413 Ridge Street 

7:24 124 Maple Street 

7:26 Blennerhassett & P-burg Ave 

7:27 516 Blennerhassett Ave 

7:28 907 Blennerhassett Ave 

7:29 1101 Blennerhassett Ave 

7:30 1108 Blennerhassett Ave 

7:33 1422 Blennerhassett Ave 

7:35 112 Lee Street 

7:40 Arrive at BES 

 

2025-2026 
Bus Schedules 

Stay up to date on all 

the latest news by 

liking our  Facebook 

page! 

Belpre City Schools 

If you are not receiving the 

district all calls, please call    

740-423-9511 and let us know. 

Parent Reminder 

Please familiarize your child with 

their bus stop. 

Instruct your child what to do if 

no one is home when they are 

dropped off at the end of the day. 

Bus #20 -  Courtney Anderson 

Belpre Elementary AM Route 
 

6:30 Clement Ave & Congress Rd 

6:34 471 Congress Road 

6:35 539 Congress Road 

6:36 603 Congress Road 

6:37 625 Congress Road 

6:38 705 Congress Road 

6:40 1645 Congress Road 

6:41 2075 Congress Road 

6:42 16 Calder Ridge Road 

6:43 67 Calder Ridge Road 

6:44 342 Calder Ridge Road 

6:45 668 Calder Ridge Road 

6:46 542 Calder Ridge Road 

6:47 1423 Way Road 

6:49 355 Way Road 

6:50 1455 Dugan Road 

6:52 1120 Dugan Road 

6:54 525 Dugan Road 

6:56 55 Dugan Road 

6:58 1515 Mill Branch Road 

6:59 1503 Mill Branch Road 

7:08 1700 Braun Road 

7:09 1670 Braun Road 

7:10 1500 Braun Road 

7:12 1225 Braun Road 

7:13 1151 Braun Road 

7:15 984 Braun Road 

7:16 933 Braun Road 

7:17 953 Braun Road 

7:18 937 Braun Road 

7:20 Patricia St & Braun Rd 

7:21 Poplar St & Braun Rd 

7:22 Belrock Ave & Poplar St 

7:23 1521 Boulevard Drive 

7:24 Boulevard & Campbell Dr 

7:25 801 Boulevard Drive 

7:26 743 Campbell Drive 

7:27 801 George Street 

7:28 801 Westview Drive 

7:30 Arrive at BES 

Bus #17 - Neal Branch 

Belpre High School AM Route 
 

7:45 2000 Rockland Ave (BES) 

7:48 1629 Washington Blvd 

7:50 1422 Blennerhassett Ave 

7:52 1015 Blennerhassett Ave 

7:53 804 Blennerhassett Ave 

7:54 Blennerhassett & Warren 

7:55 512 Blennerhassett Ave 

7:56 414 Blennerhassett Ave 

7:57 313 Blennerhassett Ave 

7:58 301 Blennerhassett Ave 

7:59 107 Walnut Street 

8:00 108 Walnut Street 

8:01 129 Walnut Street 

8:02 302 Walnut Street 

8:03 411 Walnut Street 

8:04 501 Walnut Street 

8:05 507 Walnut Street 

8:06 614 Walnut Street 

8:07 719 Walnut Street 

8:08 810 Walnut Street 

8:09 830 Walnut Street 

8:10 401 Wirt Street 

8:11 822 Barclay Street 

8:12 808 Barclay Street 

8:13 408 8th Street 

8:14 812 Elm Street 

8:15 710 Elm Street 

8:16 610 Elm Street 

8:17 520 Elm Street 

8:18 502 Elm Street 

8:19 502 Barclay Street 

8:20 312 Walnut Street 

8:21 129 Walnut Street 

8:22 126 Elm Street 

8:25 Arrive at BHS 

Bus #20 -  Courtney Anderson 

Belpre High School AM Route 
 

7:30 2000 Rockland Ave (BES) 

7:33 404 Congress Road 

7:35 1225 Congress Road 

7:36 1517 Congress Road 

7:37 1645 Congress Road 

7:38 2425 Congress Road 

7:39 2597 Congress Road 

7:40 67 Calder Ridge Road 

7:42 309 Calder Ridge Road 

7:44 501 Calder Ridge Road 

7:45 845 Calder Ridge Road 

7:46 1370 Way Road 

7:47 28 Maze Road 

7:48 4998 Braun Road 

7:50 5250 Braun Road 

7:55 1602 Dugan Road 

7:57 1016 Dugan Road 

7:59 525 Dugan Road 

8:02 1490 Mill Branch Road 

8:07 3090 Braun Road 

8:09 2710 Braun Road 

8:10 2610 Braun Road 

8:14 1670 Braun Road 

8:15 1660 Braun Road 

8:16 1550 Braun Road 

8:18 1195 Braun Road 

8:19 1420 Braun Road 

8:20 1400 Braun Road 

8:21 1151 Braun Road 

8:22 957 Braun Road 

8:23 Cherry Tree Dr, Pine St, White Oak 

8:24 936 Braun Road 

8:25 933 Braun Road 

8:30 Arrive at BHS 

Bus #19 - Sherry Branch 

Belpre High School AM Route 
 

7:41 2000 Rockland Ave (BES) 

7:42 2001 Rockland Ave 

7:43 Middle & Elizabeth St 

7:44 605 Middle Street 

7:45 516 Middle Street 

7:46 2125 Murray Street 

7:47 Cross & Murray St 

7:48 2207 Murray Street 

7:49 608 West Street 

7:50 2211 Washington Blvd 

7:51 2404 Washington Blvd 

7:52 2603 Washington Blvd 

7:53 2730 Washington Blvd 

7:58 9 Glencoe Street 

8:00 19 Lewis Drive 

8:01 1873 State Route 618 

8:04 Circle Drive 

8:05 2913 Washington Blvd 

8:06 2737 Washington Blvd 

8:08 2809 Beach Drive 

8:12 1821 Washington Blvd 

8:13 717 Sycamore Street 

8:14 Elizabeth & Sycamore St 

8:15 742 Covey Court 

8:16 1722 Elizabeth Street 

8:17 738 George Street 

8:18 Elizabeth & Talbot St 

8:19 Lois & Talbot St 

8:20 Gene & Talbot St 

8:21 1710 Gene Street 

8:22 1586 Gene Street 

8:30 Arrive at BHS 

All PM drop-offs will be in the opposite order                      

of AM pick-ups. 

Dates to Remember 
 

8/13  First Day of School 

8/14-15 Kindergarten Start Days 

9/1  Labor Day (no school) 

10/16 Early Release 1:00 p.m. 

10/17 No School 

11/4  No School 

11/11  Veteran’s Day 

(no school) 

11/26-28  Thanksgiving Break 

12/19 Early Release 1:00 p.m. 

12/22-1/5 Christmas Break 

1/6  No School 

1/19  MLK Day (no school) 

2/16  President’s Day (no 

school) 

3/5  Early Release 1:00 p.m. 

3/6  No School 

3/30-4/3 Spring Break 

5/15  Last Day for Seniors 


